Singapore is the country of domicile of the company. The principal activity of the company is investment holding.
The company’s subsidiaries in the reportable segment are located in the People’s Republic of China, Thailand, United
States of America and Singapore.

In presenting information on the basis of geographical segments, segment revenue is based on the geographical
location of customers.

Group
2018 2017

$’000 $’000

Revenue
Thailand 229,330 207,453
People’s Republic of China 154,407 174,097
United States of America 2,937 1,988
Singapore 215 218
Other countries 42 899

386,931 384,655

Non-current assets
Thailand 54,842 42,211
People’s Republic of China 23,905 33,998
United States of America 45 76
Singapore 107 9
Other countries 42 818

78,941 77,112

31 DECEMBER 2018

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

BROADWAY INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 201886

37.	 RESTATEMENTS OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

During the reporting year, management discovered an accounting error in trade and other payables that relate to prior
accounting periods. The cumulative amounts have been adjusted in the earliest period presented as follows:

After
restatements

Before
restatements Difference

$’000 $’000 $’000

Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2017:
Trade and other payables 115,501 112,538 2,963
Accumulated losses (17,518) (14,555) (2,963)

Statement of Profit or Loss and other comprehensive income
for the reporting year ended 31 December 2017:

Costs of sales (357,726) (357,067) (659)

Statement of Financial Position as at 1 January 2017:
Trade and other payables 105,347 103,043 2,304
Retained earnings 38,156 40,460 (2,304)

As is required by the financial reporting standard on the presentation of financial statements, the statement of
financial position at the end of the current reporting year and the beginning and end of the preceding reporting year is
presented. However related notes relating to the above balances only (that were restated/reclassified in the statement
of financial position) are presented. Apart from these disclosures, other balances and notes are not impacted by the
restatements/reclassifications.

38.	 CHANGES AND ADOPTION OF FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS

For the current reporting year new or revised financial reporting standards were issued by the Singapore Accounting